
Angelo State () -vs- Midwestern State (6-5)
12/02/89 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Angelo State 61

Midwestern State 84

Date: 12/02/89
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas
Referees: Harold Bredemeier, Don Crona

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Angelo State 26 35 61
Midwestern State 40 44 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 YOUNG, Jamal 0 7-14 0-0 1-4 6-5 11 2 0 2 0 1 15
44 ROBERTS, Darrell 0 3-9 0-0 6-6 4-9 13 3 1 3 1 0 12
34 PHELPS, Chuck 0 5-12 1-2 0-3 3-6 9 4 0 1 0 0 11
10 RAGSDALE, Vernon 0 3-9 1-4 3-6 1-3 4 5 0 3 0 0 10
20 ELLIS, Clint 0 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
12 CONRAD, Matt 0 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 5 0 0 3
13 LEWIS, Greg 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 BYERLY, Chet 0 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 5 0 5 0 0 2
32 RODGERS, Leroy 0 0-2 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 HURST, Daryl 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 JACKSON, Tony 0 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 21-61 2-8 17-32 22-28 50 26 1 23 1 1 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-61   34.4 % 2-8   25.0 % 17-32   53.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IBARRA, Gume * 0 9-23 3-8 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 1 23
10 BURKHALTER, James * 0 2-5 0-0 10-10 2-5 7 3 2 2 0 2 14
24 NELSON, James * 0 4-8 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 9
34 DAVIS, Anthony * 0 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 2 4
52 ROTH, Chris * 0 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 5 0 0 1 0 1
20 GARDNER, Jeff 0 3-5 0-0 4-5 3-0 3 3 1 1 1 0 10
22 PATY, Jason 0 2-10 1-3 2-4 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 1 7
32 GROSS, Scott 0 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
30 PRICE, Van 0 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
50 JANEK, Brad 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 3
44 JACKSON, Marlin 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
12 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 27-74 4-12 26-34 24-27 51 25 9 6 4 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-74   36.5 % 4-12   33.3 % 26-34   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Angelo State 26

Midwestern State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 YOUNG, Jamal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 ROBERTS, Darrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PHELPS, Chuck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 RAGSDALE, Vernon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 ELLIS, Clint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CONRAD, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 LEWIS, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 BYERLY, Chet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 RODGERS, Leroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HURST, Daryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JACKSON, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IBARRA, Gume 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 NELSON, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 ROTH, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GARDNER, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PATY, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 GROSS, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 PRICE, Van 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JACKSON, Marlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Angelo State 35

Midwestern State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 YOUNG, Jamal 0 7-14 0-0 1-4 6-5 11 2 0 2 0 1 15
44 ROBERTS, Darrell 0 3-9 0-0 6-6 4-9 13 3 1 3 1 0 12
34 PHELPS, Chuck 0 5-12 1-2 0-3 3-6 9 4 0 1 0 0 11
10 RAGSDALE, Vernon 0 3-9 1-4 3-6 1-3 4 5 0 3 0 0 10
20 ELLIS, Clint 0 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
12 CONRAD, Matt 0 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 5 0 0 3
13 LEWIS, Greg 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 BYERLY, Chet 0 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 5 0 5 0 0 2
32 RODGERS, Leroy 0 0-2 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 HURST, Daryl 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 JACKSON, Tony 0 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 21-61 2-8 17-32 22-28 50 26 1 23 1 1 61
34.4 % 25.0 % 53.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IBARRA, Gume 0 9-23 3-8 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 1 23
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 2-5 0-0 10-10 2-5 7 3 2 2 0 2 14
24 NELSON, James 0 4-8 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 9
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 2 4
52 ROTH, Chris 0 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 5 0 0 1 0 1
20 GARDNER, Jeff 0 3-5 0-0 4-5 3-0 3 3 1 1 1 0 10
22 PATY, Jason 0 2-10 1-3 2-4 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 1 7
32 GROSS, Scott 0 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
30 PRICE, Van 0 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
50 JANEK, Brad 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 3
44 JACKSON, Marlin 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
12 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 27-74 4-12 26-34 24-27 51 25 9 6 4 8 84
36.5 % 33.3 % 76.5 %


